Intergovernmental revenue and expense 1,958,764   -   1,958,764   -
Other postemployment benefits 849,716   -   -   (849,716)
Interest expense 160,359   -   -   (160,359)
Capital asset depreciation and
amortization 772,292   -   -   (772,292)
Right-of-use asset amortization 326,078   -   -   (326,078)

Total Governmental Activities 22,628,626$  16,952,896$  5,895,778$   220,048$

General Revenue and Other:
Interest 3,424
Gain on right-of-use asset modification 26,130
Other 131,285

Total General Revenue and Other 160,839

Change in Net Position 380,887

Net Position, Beginning of Year
As previously reported 11,352,377
Cumulative effect of a change in accounting principle (see Note A) (776)
As restated 11,351,601

Net Position, End of Year 11,732,488$

Program Revenues

 See accompanying notes to financial statements and independent auditor's report.
9 Page 42 of 77

Valley Collaborative Annual Stakeholders' Meeting Year 11 Book 5 - X.  FY'22 Annual Report

155

Valley Collaborative
Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds
June 30, 2022

Capital Nonmajor Total
Reserve Governmental Governmental

General Fund Fund Funds Funds

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 3,225,569$   1,500,000$   23,891$   4,749,460$
Accounts receivable, net 3,354,814   -   -   3,354,814
Prepaid expenses and other assets 340,892   -   -   340,892

Total Assets 6,921,275$   1,500,000$   23,891$   8,445,166$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,338,843$   -$   -$   1,338,843$
Deferred revenues 250,000   -   -   250,000
Credits due to member districts 4,830   -   -   4,830

Total Liabilities 1,593,673   -   -   1,593,673

Fund Balances:
Nonspendable 340,892   -   -   340,892
Restricted -   1,500,000   23,891   1,523,891
Committed -   -   -   -
Assigned -   -   -   -
Unassigned 4,986,710   -   -   4,986,710

Total Fund Balances 5,327,602   1,500,000   23,891   6,851,493

Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 6,921,275$   1,500,000$   23,891$   8,445,166$

See accompanying notes to financial statements and independent auditor's report.
10 Page 43 of 77

Valley Collaborative Annual Stakeholders' Meeting Year 11 Book 5 - X.  FY'22 Annual Report

156

Total fund balances, governmental funds 6,851,493$

 Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position are  different because:

(2,508,045)

3,921,663

(1,824,464)

(3,954,347)

2,010,393

7,235,795

   Net position of governmental activities 11,732,488$

Valley Collaborative
Reconciliation of the Governmental Funds Balance Sheet to the Statement of Net Position